# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiromu MATSUZAWA	05/19/2009
Kiezo WATANABE	05/19/2009
Satoshi MAKINO	05/19/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12473325

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-401-7157

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: Harris A. Wolin
Address Line 1: Myers Wolin

Address Line 2: 100 Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FJHD 1560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harris A. Wolin

PATENT REEL: 022743 FRAME: 0763 DP \$40,00 12473328

500870526

Total Attachments: 1

source=FJHD\_1560\_Assignment\_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022743 FRAME: 0764

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahar	a-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8	8588 Japan
		,
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)  FREQUENCY ALLOCATION METHOD II	nterest to the invention entitled	
BASE STATION APPARATUS	N WILLESS BASE STATION AFFA	NATOS AND WINCELSS
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		or Letters Patent of the United States wa
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applic	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on May 28, 2009		
(b) filed on May 28, 2009  Serial No. 12, 473, 325;	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirabl including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any li	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa itigation or other legal proceeding which may ari	whense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act aforcing protection for said invention, stent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suc
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers.	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex- le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en- application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa- itigation or other legal proceeding which may ari- pers, including separate assignments and declara- tince.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act offorcing protection for said invention, ttent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suc tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing s).
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any list acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible.	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ender or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paitigation or other legal proceeding which may arisers, including separate assignments and declaratince.	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act offorcing protection for said invention, ttent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suc tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing s).
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any libracts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidential N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible of the said o	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex- le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en- application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa- itigation or other legal proceeding which may ari- pers, including separate assignments and declara- tince.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act offorcing protection for said invention, ttent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suc tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing s).
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inverting the same and the same action of the same action o	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exple or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declaratinee.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(  Hiromu MATSUZAWA  (Type Name)  Kiezo WATANABE  (Type Name)	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act afforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).  May 19, 2009  (Date)  (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inversity of the said of	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exple or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declaratince.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(  Hiromu MATSUZAWA  (Type Name)  Kiezo WATANABE  (Type Name)  Satoshi MAKINO	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act afforcing protection for said invention, thent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing s).  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible of the said of	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exple or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declaratinee.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(  Hiromu MATSUZAWA  (Type Name)  Kiezo WATANABE  (Type Name)	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act afforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).  May 19, 2009  (Date)  (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible of the said of	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exple or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declaratince.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(  Hiromu MATSUZAWA  (Type Name)  Kiezo WATANABE  (Type Name)  Satoshi MAKINO	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act afforcing protection for said invention, thent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing s).  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible of the said of	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explete or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enapplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declaratinee.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(  Hiromu MATSUZAWA  (Type Name)  Kiezo WATANABE  (Type Name)  Satoshi MAKINO  (Type Name)	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act offorcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009  (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible of the said of	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exple or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declaratinee.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(  Hiromu MATSUZAWA  (Type Name)  Kiezo WATANABE  (Type Name)  Satoshi MAKINO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act afforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009  (Date)  (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evider IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible of the said of	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explete or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declaratinee.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(  Hiromu MATSUZAWA  (Type Name)  Kiezo WATANABE  (Type Name)  Satoshi MAKINO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	spense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act afforcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirably including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evident IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible of the said of	d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and en application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paitigation or other legal proceeding which may arisers, including separate assignments and declaratince.  Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(  Hiromu MATSUZAWA  (Type Name)  Kiezo WATANABE  (Type Name)  Satoshi MAKINO  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act offorcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (bate)  May 19, 2009  (Date)  May 19, 2009  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)

(Type Name)

PATENT REEL: 022743 FRAME: 0765

(Date)

**RECORDED: 05/28/2009** 

(Signature)